SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29006/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in WP No. 9872/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA CHAMBER OF HOUSING INDUSTRY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and interim relief)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 29459/2014

[IBRAHIM ABDUL KABER V. THE MUNICIPAL CORPROATION OF CITY OF THANE, THANE & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 29006

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nivit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Devender tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, A.O.R.

Mr. Suneet Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

in SLP 29459

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Akashay Kolse Patil, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Mr. Naishadh Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Bulbul Singh Rajpurohit, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Murarka, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected on the Standing Counsel.

As Union of India is a necessary party, it is added as a necessary party on an oral prayer in both the matters. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Let notice be issued to the newly added party.

No coercive steps shall be taken in the meanwhile.

List the matters on 6th January, 2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER