

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29006/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in WP No. 9872/2010 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA CHAMBER OF HOUSING INDUSTRY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29459/2014

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 33731/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33988/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1213/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 363/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4483/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9445/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33773/2012

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 33731/2015

SLP(C) No. 8818/2009

(With appln.(s) for impleadment/intervention and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nevit Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Asher, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Mr. Naishad Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Bulbul Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Pereira, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singhavi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.
Mr. Chirmay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Gwen K.B., Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Chingale, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K. Dubey, Adv.
For M/s Narain & Co.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anukar S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmal Kumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master